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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI

DEPARTMENT OF DRINKING WATER & SANITATION


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 581

TO BE ANSWERED ON 12/12/2022


TAP WATER UNDER NAL SE JAL YOJANA

581 # MS. SAROJ PANDEY:

Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTI be pleased to state:

(a) the number of rural houses in the States of Chhattisgarh, Jharkhand, and Odisha which have been targeted to supply tap water under 'Nal Se Jal Yojana'; and

(b) the number of houses which have been provided with this facility at present against the set target and by when the remaining part of the scheme is expected to be completed and the amount of financial expenditure to be incurred by Government for this?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR JAL SHAKTI

(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)

(a) & (b) Since August 2019, Government of India in partnership with States is implementing Jal Jeevan Mission (JJM) – Har Ghar Jal to make provision of potable water to every rural household of the country by 2024 including those in Chhattisgarh, Jharkhand and Odisha, through tap water connection. Details of rural households and households with tap water connections in these States is as under:

(No. is lakh)

(as on 06.12.2022)

S.

No.
State/ UT

Total

rural HHs

as on date

HHs with

tap water

connection

as on

15.8.2019

HHs provided

with tap water

connection

since inception

of JJM

HHs with tap

water supply

No. In%

1. Chhattisgarh 50.06 3.20  13.92  17.12  34.20

2. Jharkhand 61.22 3.45  12.71  16.16  26.41

3. Odisha 88.57 3.11  45.17  48.27  54.51

 HH: Households

The total estimated outlay of the mission from 2019-20 to 2023-24, is Rs. 3.60 lakh Crore.

Details of Central fund allocated, fund drawn and fund utilization reported by the States of


2


Chhattisgarh, Jharkhand and Odisha under Jal Jeevan Mission in 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22 &

2022-23 (as on 06.12.2022) is as under:

(Amount in Rs. Crore)

State Year

Central share
Expenditure

under State

share
Opening

Balance
Allocation

Fund

drawn by

the State

Total fund

available

Reported

utilization

Chhattisgarh

2019-20  31.58   208.04   65.82   97.40   39.23   37.55

2020-21  58.17   445.52   334.14   392.31   223.80   221.10

2021-22  168.52   1,908.96   477.24   645.76   498.69   488.63

2022-23  147.06   2,223.98   1,111.99   1,259.05   784.75   776.27

Jharkhand

2019-20  75.79   267.69   291.19   382.97   114.58   119.71

2020-21  268.39   572.24   143.06   411.45   286.62   177.73

2021-22  124.83   2,479.88   512.22   637.05   437.21   510.99

2022-23  199.83   2,825.52   706.38   906.21   584.98   668.48

Odisha

2019-20  0.78   364.74   364.74   365.52   275.02   255.02

2020-21  90.50   812.15   609.11   699.61   688.69   673.00

2021-22  10.93   3,323.42   2,492.56   2,503.49   1,306.20   1,289.72

2022-23  1,197.29   3,608.62   866.57   2,063.86   914.71  894.89

Source: JJM - IMIS
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